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Schülerinnen D
1 Optenhövel, Muriel-Alizée SpVgg Hebertshausen 20 17 40 40 25 25 40 40 40 9 225 3 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
2 Eichner, Anna SV Karlskron 40 40 25 40 40 25 25 7 210 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
3 Schneider, Eva-Maria SV Kasing 15 14 25 17 16 20 25 17 17 9 121 6 7 2 4 5 3 2 4 4
4 Ettenreich, Fiona TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 17 17 20 20 6 107 4 5 4 4 3 3
5 Albrecht, Elisabeth FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 5 20 15 16 20 15 15 8 101 7 16 3 6 5 3 6 6
6 Wilhelm, Isabell SV Buxheim 16 15 20 12 16 16 6 95 5 6 3 9 5 5
7 Heckl, Laura TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 7 16 14 15 14 6 76 11 14 5 7 6 7
8 Holter, Alina SV Karlskron 0 15 7 6 12 16 13 13 8 76 22 6 14 15 9 5 8 8
9 Zenger, Judith SV Kasing 9 8 14 10 5 11 17 11 12 9 75 12 13 7 11 16 10 4 10 9
10 Hertkorn, Emma TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 0 8 13 12 5 41 13 25 13 8 9

Schüler D
1 Pfeiffer, Eyob SV Karlskron 40 40 40 20 40 40 40 20 25 9 240 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 2
2 Baumgärtner, Florian SV Buxheim 16 14 20 15 25 25 20 40 17 9 147 5 7 3 6 2 2 3 1 4
3 Fischer, Florian TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 20 25 25 20 5 110 3 3 2 2 3
4 Kerner, Daniel SV Buxheim 17 17 25 13 14 16 15 17 13 9 107 4 4 2 8 7 5 6 4 8
5 Fachner, Nicolas SV Buxheim 12 15 15 12 15 16 14 7 87 9 6 6 9 6 5 7
6 Habersetzer, Markus TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 11 17 16 16 5 80 3 10 4 5 5
7 Walcher, Michael SC Reichertshofen 14 16 16 14 15 5 75 7 5 5 7 6
8 Roth, Kevin SV Buxheim 9 11 14 2 9 12 13 12 8 71 12 10 7 19 12 9 8 9

Schülerinnen C
1 Basener, Lisa TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Schiffner, Laura TSV Reichertshofen 25 25 25 25 25 25 6 150 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 Habersetzer, Franziska TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 20 17 20 17 20 6 114 3 3 4 3 4 3
4 Fleischer, Viviana SV Karlskron 17 20 25 25 20 5 107 4 3 2 2 3
5 Habermeier, Katrin SV Karlskron 15 16 17 17 20 17 15 17 8 104 6 5 4 4 3 4 6 4
6 Fürst, Leonie SV Karlskron 12 16 15 16 16 13 16 7 92 9 5 6 5 5 8 5
7 Fischer, Johanna TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 11 13 16 12 14 6 82 5 10 8 5 9 7
8 Lettenbauer, Michelle SV Karlskron 11 14 14 15 14 11 6 79 10 7 7 6 7 10
9 Froschmeir, Teresa SV Karlskron 13 12 16 13 9 15 6 78 8 9 5 8 12 6
10 Appel, Lea SV Buxheim 20 12 14 10 12 5 68 3 9 7 11 9
11 Pannwitz, Leah-Lucia SV Kasing 7 4 15 9 0 11 15 7 9 9 66 14 17 6 12 22 10 6 14 12
12 Wilhelm, Julia SV Buxheim 10 7 11 7 12 8 10 7 58 11 14 10 14 9 13 11

Schüler C
1 Altenbuchner, Aaron TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Baumann, Leon SV Kasing 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 40 8 165 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1
3 Haselbauer, Moritz SV Karlskron 17 17 16 25 20 16 16 20 25 9 124 4 4 5 2 3 5 5 3 2
4 Goschenhofer, Tobias TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 14 40 14 17 15 16 20 8 124 5 7 1 7 4 6 5 3
5 Hirmer, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 20 20 20 5 105 3 2 3 3 3
6 Zink, Jannik TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 17 17 17 17 5 84 5 4 4 4 4
7 Basener, Marco TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 13 13 15 13 15 13 7 83 7 8 8 6 8 6 8
8 Walcher, Thomas SC Reichertshofen 10 15 17 16 16 5 74 11 6 4 5 5
9 Fischer, Jonas SG-DJK Ingolstadt 11 10 12 14 16 5 63 10 11 9 7 5
10 Nuber, Mathias FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 7 5 9 12 13 13 6 59 14 16 12 9 8 8
11 Rössler, Jonas SV Buxheim 9 10 11 14 14 5 58 12 11 10 7 7
12 Mößnang, Paul FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 6 3 7 12 12 5 40 15 18 14 9 9

Schülerinnen B
1 Schmidt, Alica MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 25 40 40 6 210 2 1 1 2 1 1
2 Fischer, Juliane TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 14 15 40 40 40 17 7 167 6 7 6 1 1 1 4
3 Hess, Judith SG-DJK Ingolstadt 17 17 25 25 25 20 20 7 132 4 4 2 2 2 3 3
4 Optenhövel, Céline-Viviane SpVgg Hebertshausen 20 12 20 20 16 20 14 16 8 112 3 9 3 3 5 3 7 5
5 Nixdorf, Sofie SG-DJK Ingolstadt 14 10 16 16 25 20 17 16 17 9 111 7 11 5 5 2 3 4 5 4
6 Nuber, Sandra FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 13 14 15 17 16 15 15 8 94 5 8 7 6 4 5 6 6
7 Gottschalk, Jana SG-DJK Ingolstadt 12 7 13 14 15 15 14 7 83 9 14 8 7 6 6 7

Schüler B
1 Gloger, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 40 40 25 40 40 40 8 240 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 Meilinger, Lukas SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 25 40 25 25 5 155 1 2 1 2 2
3 Adolf, Thomas SG-DJK Ingolstadt 17 15 16 25 25 20 17 7 120 4 6 5 2 2 3 4
4 Knabl, Julian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 25 20 20 5 105 3 3 2 3 3

Schülerinnen A
1 Schuberth, Johanna SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 25 40 25 40 40 25 7 210 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
2 Kröger, Inken FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 25 40 20 40 40 40 7 210 2 2 1 3 1 1 1
3 Schulte, Lilli MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 16 20 25 25 20 6 126 3 5 3 2 2 3
4 Prechtl, Katharina LG Donau/Ilm 20 20 25 20 20 5 105 3 3 2 3 3

SPORT IN
Laufcup 2011

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung
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SPORT IN
Laufcup 2011

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

5 Optenhövel, Julie-Céline SpVgg Hebertshausen 16 17 17 17 17 16 6 100 5 4 4 4 4 5
6 Rentzsch, Anna FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 15 11 13 25 14 5 78 6 10 8 2 7
7 Pohl, Marina TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 14 14 16 15 5 75 5 7 7 5 6

Schüler A
1 Adolf, Michael SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 25 25 40 40 40 40 7 225 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
2 Mayer, Jonas TSV Reichertshofen 20 17 20 25 20 40 25 7 150 3 4 3 2 3 1 2

Jugend B W
1 Griesche, Valerie SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Paulig, Maria Life Park Max Ingolstadt 20 25 40 25 25 5 135 3 2 1 2 2
3 Altenbuchner, Alena TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 20 25 40 20 5 130 2 3 2 1 3

Jugend A W
1 Griesche, Cornelia SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1

Jugend A M
1 Riesinger, Florian Mr Clean 40 25 40 40 25 40 40 25 40 9 240 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
2 Förster, Quirin SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 20 25 25 25 40 25 7 160 3 3 2 2 2 1 2
3 Senft, Felix SV Buxheim 16 17 20 20 25 20 17 7 119 5 4 3 3 2 3 4

Hauptklasse W
1 Kapfelsberger, Rosi LG Donau/Ilm 40 40 40 40 40 25 6 225 1 1 1 1 1 2
2 Tietz, Andrea Kyokushinkarate Baar-Ebenhausen 40 40 25 25 25 40 40 7 210 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
3 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 17 20 20 6 132 2 2 2 4 3 3
4 Ketzler, Daniela SV Kasing 20 20 17 15 17 17 25 7 116 3 3 4 6 4 4 2
5 Griebel, Bettina TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 15 17 14 20 6 99 4 5 6 4 7 3

Hauptklasse M
1 Glockshuber, Bastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 40 40 40 40 6 200 3 3 1 1 1 1
2 Schönberger, Florian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 15 16 20 17 20 16 20 25 8 118 6 5 3 4 3 5 3 2
3 Stier, Martin 20 25 25 25 17 5 112 3 2 2 2 4
4 Spreßler, Michael Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 13 14 15 25 20 17 16 7 107 8 7 6 2 3 4 5
5 Haag, Jürgen SV Kasing 17 17 20 25 20 5 99 4 4 3 2 3
6 Schödl, Matthias Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 14 15 17 16 14 5 76 7 6 4 5 7
7 Karg, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 6 10 13 14 14 15 6 72 15 11 8 7 7 6
8 Baumann, Mike ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 7 11 12 7 14 5 51 14 10 9 14 7
9 Eckert, Alexander FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 1 7 8 12 13 9 6 50 20 14 13 9 8 12

W 30
1 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Rosenhammer, Doris FSV Sandharlanden 40 25 25 40 25 25 25 7 180 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
3 Schmid, Karin 20 14 14 17 20 17 20 20 20 9 117 3 7 7 4 3 4 3 3 3

M 30
1 Appe, Dominik TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 20 25 40 40 25 40 40 40 9 225 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 Weiß, Stefan TSV Unsernherrn 40 25 40 25 40 25 25 7 195 1 2 1 2 1 2 2
3 Hutzel, Markus Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 16 25 17 17 17 20 6 112 5 2 4 4 4 3
4 Verkerk, Sijbrand MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 12 6 20 16 20 25 6 99 9 15 3 5 3 2
5 Lorenz, Dominik Sportfreunde Hepberg 16 14 17 14 15 16 6 92 5 7 4 7 6 5
6 Alt, Markus SG-DJK Ingolstadt 7 8 14 11 16 12 14 16 17 9 89 14 13 7 10 5 9 7 5 4
7 Dean, Mike SG-DJK Ingolstadt 10 10 13 13 15 14 6 75 11 11 8 8 6 7
8 Meszaros, Laszlo Life Park Max Ingolstadt 6 9 15 17 13 5 60 15 12 6 4 8
9 Seidl, Thomas Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 9 11 8 13 9 5 50 12 10 13 8 12

W 35
1 Brand, Rita SV Kasing 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Appel, Rosa SV Buxheim 25 20 25 25 25 5 120 2 3 2 2 2
3 Arndt, Melanie RSV Hallertau 11 16 40 17 16 20 6 120 10 5 1 4 5 3
4 Rath, Michaela TSV Reichertshofen 15 17 20 17 17 5 86 6 4 3 4 4

M 35
1 Appel, Stefan SV Straß 40 40 25 40 40 40 25 25 40 9 240 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
2 Ferch, Erich FSV Sandharlanden 20 20 20 25 25 20 40 7 150 3 3 3 2 2 3 1
3 Tratz, Bernhard Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 25 25 40 25 17 5 132 2 2 1 2 4
4 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 17 17 17 17 20 25 7 113 4 4 4 4 4 3 2
5 Gruber, Johannes MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 7 11 13 15 16 16 17 8 88 13 14 10 8 6 5 5 4
6 Bittl, Ludwig DJK Dollnstein 10 12 15 15 20 5 72 11 9 6 6 3
7 Buchner, Christian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 6 3 10 13 14 13 12 7 68 15 18 11 8 7 8 9
8 Heckl, Stefan TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 13 14 12 14 5 66 8 8 7 9 7
9 Roth, Christian SV Buxheim 2 0 9 11 11 12 11 7 56 19 25 12 10 10 9 10
10 Gruber, Reinhold SV Buxheim 1 8 9 12 10 11 6 51 20 13 12 9 11 10
11 Bork, Rainer TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 8 10 13 10 6 41 22 30 13 11 8 11

W 40
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SPORT IN
Laufcup 2011

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

1 Nixdorf, Birgit SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Danner, Michaela 40 20 25 40 20 25 25 25 8 180 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 2
3 Paulig, Gaby Life Park Max Ingolstadt 20 17 20 20 16 25 20 20 8 125 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 3
4 Bauer, Bianca TRI Team Geisenfeld 17 15 15 15 20 20 6 102 4 6 6 6 3 3
5 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 16 14 16 12 14 16 16 7 92 5 7 5 9 7 5 5
6 Jany, Cordula LG Donau/Ilm 13 16 14 15 17 15 6 90 8 5 7 6 4 6
7 Rentzsch, Conni FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 8 10 12 11 5 54 8 13 11 9 10

M 40
1 Jany, Herbert LG Donau/Ilm 20 17 16 25 40 40 40 40 8 205 3 4 5 2 1 1 1 1
2 Kerner, Christian SV Buxheim 17 15 25 40 25 25 25 25 8 165 4 6 2 1 2 2 2 2
3 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 16 17 17 20 20 16 17 8 107 5 5 4 4 3 3 5 4
4 Adolf, Robert 13 13 12 15 17 13 14 7 85 8 8 9 6 4 8 7
5 Kugler, Johann SV Straß 9 11 11 7 16 15 14 13 8 80 12 10 10 14 5 6 7 8
6 Keitel, Frank SC Delphin Ingolstadt 14 15 13 20 17 5 79 7 6 8 3 4
7 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 14 14 14 17 16 5 75 7 7 7 4 5
8 Eller, Georg TSV 1862 Neuburg 7 10 12 9 14 14 16 7 75 14 11 9 12 7 7 5
9 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 9 8 9 14 11 12 7 63 13 12 13 12 7 10 9
10 Sengl, Christian SV Buxheim 5 7 13 15 15 5 55 16 14 8 6 6
11 Stodtko, Roland Sportfreunde Hepberg 2 8 8 13 12 10 6 53 19 13 13 8 9 11
12 Marquart, Ralf ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 2 4 8 10 12 9 6 45 19 17 13 11 9 12
13 Frese, Harry TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 6 10 15 9 6 41 21 20 15 11 6 12
14 Kriesch, Volkmar LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 0 1 5 12 11 6 0 9 35 31 34 22 20 16 9 10 15 21
15 Unger, Wolfgang 0 0 0 3 4 11 4 5 8 27 30 29 23 18 17 10 17 16
16 Kraus, Klaus FC Sparka Ingolstadt 0 0 0 1 8 9 6 18 37 37 22 20 13 12
17 Osterhuber, Ralf TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 0 0 0 0 7 5 7 34 31 27 22 14

W 45
1 Gürtner, Edith LG Donau/Ilm 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Mayr, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 40 25 25 40 6 180 2 2 1 2 2 1
3 Schlirf, Sabine ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 40 25 20 25 25 5 135 1 2 3 2 2
4 Will, Judith Sportfreunde Hepberg 16 25 16 25 16 20 6 118 5 2 5 2 5 3
5 Draxler, Antje SPORT IN Lauftreff 13 16 16 20 17 20 20 7 109 8 5 5 3 4 3 3

M 45
1 Hell, Johann SpVgg Wellheim-Konstein 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Karg, Robert FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 25 25 25 25 25 6 142 4 2 2 2 2 2
3 Giese, Ralf Sportfreunde Hepberg 25 25 40 15 16 20 6 141 2 2 1 6 5 3
4 Ettinger, Andreas SV Karlshuld 17 20 17 40 20 17 16 7 131 4 3 4 1 3 4 5
5 Gensberger, Werner FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 15 20 16 20 20 17 17 8 114 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 4
6 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 16 16 14 16 15 6 93 5 5 5 7 5 6
7 Draxler, Manfred SPORT IN Lauftreff 8 0 10 9 11 14 13 7 65 13 22 11 12 10 7 8
8 Limbacher, Reimund Audi E-Mobilisten 6 8 20 14 9 5 57 15 13 3 7 12
9 Utry, Marc FSV Sandharlanden 1 17 13 10 11 5 52 20 4 8 11 10
10 Narracci, Domenico Life Park Max Ingolstadt 9 4 8 12 14 5 47 12 17 13 9 7
11 Peterhoff, Friedhelm SV Buxheim 2 0 4 11 9 6 13 7 45 19 33 17 10 12 15 8
12 Leitner, Hermann Ducati Corse Ioannoni 0 7 12 10 14 5 43 24 14 9 11 7
13 Mirz, Robert 3 10 4 6 5 10 6 38 18 11 17 15 16 11
14 Reitz, Volkmar SPORT IN Lauftreff 5 2 0 8 9 5 24 16 19 21 13 12
15 Ott, Stefan 0 0 1 1 5 8 6 15 26 38 20 20 16 13

W 50
1 Horst, Sabine FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 8 225 2 3 3 1 1 1 1 1

M 50
1 Reichhold, Petrus 25 25 20 25 40 40 40 7 195 2 2 3 2 1 1 1
2 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 17 40 40 25 17 17 7 156 11 4 1 1 2 4 4
3 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 16 17 15 25 17 25 6 115 5 4 6 2 4 2
4 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 16 20 20 20 25 6 113 9 5 3 3 3 2
5 Frommer, Uwe Positiv Fitness Ingolstadt 13 16 16 20 16 17 20 20 8 109 8 5 5 3 5 4 3 3
6 Giesl, Klaus Life Park Max Ingolstadt 11 15 14 15 17 16 6 88 10 6 7 6 4 5
7 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 8 14 13 13 11 12 16 16 16 9 88 13 7 8 8 10 9 5 5 5
8 Förster, Burkhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 5 12 12 12 14 15 15 7 80 16 9 9 9 7 6 6
9 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 8 7 7 8 11 13 13 7 60 13 14 14 13 10 8 8
10 Wesp, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 11 11 13 14 5 55 15 10 10 8 7
11 Schmid, Bernhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 1 7 10 11 15 5 44 20 14 11 10 6
12 Reinold, Siegfried FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 1 6 9 11 14 6 41 25 20 15 12 10 7
13 Schrittenlocher, Reinhard FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 4 9 3 10 11 6 37 22 17 12 18 11 10
14 Lang, Johann SV Kasing 0 5 10 12 9 5 36 21 16 11 9 12
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SPORT IN
Laufcup 2011

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

W 55
1 Kolesa, Gerlinde Sportfreunde Hepberg 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Rami, Maria TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 40 40 25 25 20 6 170 3 1 1 2 2 3
3 Rupp, Ursula TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 25 20 25 25 6 145 2 2 2 3 2 2
4 Albrecht, Traudl FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 20 20 25 20 20 6 122 4 3 3 2 3 3

M 55
1 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 20 40 40 40 40 40 6 220 3 1 1 1 1 1
2 Beck, Willi FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 40 40 20 25 25 25 25 8 180 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2
3 Sienerth, Eduard FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 14 20 40 20 17 20 20 20 8 140 7 3 1 3 4 3 3 3
4 Brunthaler, Mathias LG Donau/Ilm 15 25 25 25 14 16 16 7 122 6 2 2 2 7 5 5
5 Kull, Georg SG-DJK Ingolstadt 14 17 17 15 17 20 16 16 8 103 7 4 4 6 4 3 5 5
6 Grimmig, Hans FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 17 13 14 17 17 17 7 98 5 4 8 7 4 4 4
7 Kürzinger, Simon SV Kasing 11 16 16 16 11 14 6 84 10 5 5 5 10 7
8 Roßberg, Thomas Life Park Max Ingolstadt 13 14 10 15 15 15 6 82 8 7 11 6 6 6
9 Goldstein, Werner DJK Pietenfeld-Adelschlag 13 14 7 13 13 14 6 74 8 7 14 8 8 7
10 Rami, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 12 12 12 5 11 6 58 15 9 9 9 16 10
11 Orschulik, Josef ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 2 9 10 2 8 13 6 44 19 12 11 19 13 8

W 60
1 Bergmann, Herta LC Aichach 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Jonas-Schöpfel, Edith 40 25 20 25 25 25 6 160 1 2 3 2 2 2
3 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 20 17 25 25 20 6 127 3 3 4 2 2 3

M 60
1 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Lang, Josef TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 40 25 25 25 25 6 160 3 1 2 2 2 2
3 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 20 25 25 20 20 20 6 130 3 2 2 3 3 3
4 Kühnel, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 13 17 17 17 17 15 15 17 9 100 15 8 4 4 4 4 6 6 4
5 Schild, Franz FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 4 11 16 16 15 16 14 14 16 9 93 17 10 5 5 6 5 7 7 5
6 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 12 17 20 16 20 5 85 9 4 3 5 3
7 Gleich, Otto SV Wettstetten 8 12 7 16 17 25 6 85 13 9 14 5 4 2
8 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 2 15 14 14 13 5 58 19 6 7 7 8

M 65
1 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Ingolstadt Etting 25 20 40 25 40 25 40 25 40 9 210 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
2 Stümpfle, Franz TV Geiselhöring 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
3 Rupprecht, Rudolf LC Aichach 17 20 20 25 20 25 20 7 130 4 3 3 2 3 2 3
4 Hackel, Herbert SpVgg Hofstetten 16 17 20 17 17 17 25 7 113 5 4 3 4 4 4 2

M 70
1 Liepold, Andreas Sportfreunde Hepberg 25 25 40 25 40 25 40 7 195 2 2 1 2 1 2 1
2 Jeblick, Günther LG Donau/Ilm 20 17 40 20 20 20 25 7 145 3 4 1 3 3 3 2
3 Wagner, Ulrich SV Buxheim 17 20 40 25 40 5 142 4 3 1 2 1
4 Knoll, Walter SC Delphin Ingolstadt 14 16 25 17 17 20 25 7 120 7 5 2 4 4 3 2
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1 Glockshuber, Bastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 96 95 105 160 160 100 6 716 5 6 2 1 1 3
2 Appe, Dominik TSV 1862 Neuburg 93 92 96 100 105 100 105 105 160 9 675 8 9 5 3 2 3 2 2 1
3 Hell, Johann SpVgg Wellheim-Konstein 93 100 97 100 100 105 6 595 8 3 4 3 3 2
4 Weiß, Stefan TSV Unsernherrn 97 94 100 97 105 97 97 7 593 4 7 3 4 2 4 4
5 Appel, Stefan SV Straß 91 89 92 94 97 95 94 90 92 9 564 10 12 9 7 4 6 7 11 9
6 Ferch, Erich FSV Sandharlanden 86 89 90 96 93 90 93 7 551 15 12 11 5 8 11 8
7 Jany, Herbert LG Donau/Ilm 85 84 88 94 94 89 92 93 8 550 16 17 13 7 7 12 9 8
8 Kerner, Christian SV Buxheim 83 77 90 95 87 83 91 89 8 535 18 24 11 6 14 18 10 12
9 Karg, Robert FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 79 88 93 92 86 87 6 525 22 13 8 9 15 14

10 Hutzel, Markus Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 85 89 90 84 81 90 6 519 16 12 11 17 20 11
11 Giese, Ralf Sportfreunde Hepberg 88 87 91 82 80 91 6 519 13 14 10 19 21 10
12 Ettinger, Andreas SV Karlshuld 74 82 84 92 92 85 82 7 517 27 19 17 9 9 16 19
13 Gensberger, Werner FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 77 65 86 85 89 85 84 88 8 517 24 36 15 16 12 16 17 13
14 Schönberger, Florian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 71 69 83 84 87 95 96 7 516 30 32 18 17 14 6 5
15 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 80 81 85 86 86 81 79 85 8 504 21 20 16 15 15 20 22 16
16 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 73 76 81 81 88 85 87 7 498 28 25 20 20 13 16 14
17 Lorenz, Dominik Sportfreunde Hepberg 81 74 86 79 73 73 6 466 20 27 15 22 28 28
18 Reichhold, Petrus 75 76 76 73 78 78 79 7 462 26 25 25 28 23 23 22
19 Spreßler, Michael Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 64 62 73 84 84 78 74 7 457 37 39 28 17 17 23 27
20 Verkerk, Sijbrand MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 59 52 72 83 94 94 6 454 42 49 29 18 7 7
21 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 68 75 72 80 80 76 6 451 33 26 29 21 21 25
22 Stier, Martin 83 91 91 93 88 5 446 18 10 10 8 13
23 Haag, Jürgen SV Kasing 82 80 92 96 95 5 445 19 21 9 5 6
24 Tratz, Bernhard Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 87 88 94 93 80 5 442 14 13 7 8 21
25 Adolf, Robert 62 69 80 75 76 64 77 7 441 39 32 21 26 25 37 24
26 Alt, Markus SG-DJK Ingolstadt 34 46 54 66 65 70 70 76 80 9 427 67 55 47 35 36 31 31 25 21
27 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 63 79 77 76 59 71 7 425 84 38 22 24 25 42 30
28 Kugler, Johann SV Straß 48 64 72 40 69 71 71 75 8 422 53 37 29 61 32 30 30 26
29 Frommer, Uwe Positiv Fitness Ingolstadt 39 44 66 65 62 67 72 72 8 404 62 57 35 36 39 34 29 29
30 Keitel, Frank SC Delphin Ingolstadt 70 81 81 87 83 5 402 31 20 20 14 18
31 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 55 57 62 70 72 73 6 389 46 44 39 31 29 28

Platzierung

Laufcup 2011

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2011

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

32 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 66 78 82 79 82 5 387 35 23 19 22 19
33 Eller, Georg TSV 1862 Neuburg 41 52 67 64 67 61 74 7 385 60 49 34 37 34 40 27
34 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 36 58 69 71 75 74 6 383 65 43 32 30 26 27
35 Dean, Mike SG-DJK Ingolstadt 52 50 53 68 82 53 6 358 49 51 48 33 19 48
36 Schödl, Matthias Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 70 66 79 75 67 5 357 31 35 22 26 34
37 Gruber, Johannes MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 11 36 46 61 65 69 68 8 345 93 90 65 55 40 36 32 33
38 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 46 45 61 35 66 56 70 7 344 55 56 40 66 35 45 31
39 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 0 25 47 51 56 58 61 66 8 339 106 76 54 50 45 43 40 35
40 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 28 49 62 62 58 69 6 328 73 52 39 39 43 32
41 Sengl, Christian SV Buxheim 35 60 64 75 78 5 312 66 41 37 26 23
42 Beck, Willi FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 1 6 49 37 57 55 49 62 8 309 100 95 52 64 44 46 52 39
43 Giesl, Klaus Life Park Max Ingolstadt 18 40 50 57 68 66 6 299 83 61 51 44 33 35
44 Stodtko, Roland Sportfreunde Hepberg 22 38 48 60 62 63 6 293 79 63 53 41 39 38
45 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 6 13 40 50 30 43 52 48 58 9 291 95 88 61 51 71 58 49 53 43
46 Bittl, Ludwig DJK Dollnstein 23 42 68 71 83 5 287 78 59 33 30 18
47 Draxler, Manfred SPORT IN Lauftreff 4 0 37 57 51 68 63 7 280 97 110 64 44 50 33 38
48 Meszaros, Laszlo Life Park Max Ingolstadt 25 49 58 71 72 5 275 76 52 43 30 29
49 Marquart, Ralf ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 30 45 42 39 56 53 6 265 71 56 59 62 45 48
50 Sienerth, Eduard FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 0 39 42 34 48 46 54 8 263 125 116 62 59 67 53 55 47
51 Karg, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 24 35 60 61 70 6 250 135 77 66 41 40 31
52 Heckl, Stefan TSV 1862 Neuburg 32 47 65 46 59 5 249 69 54 36 55 42
53 Frese, Harry TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 15 43 52 63 60 6 245 89 86 58 49 38 41
54 Kull, Georg SG-DJK Ingolstadt 0 27 41 32 45 44 35 47 8 244 151 74 60 69 56 57 66 54
55 Kriesch, Volkmar LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 18 33 27 44 51 40 39 9 234 133 147 83 68 74 57 50 61 62
56 Lang, Josef TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 21 38 50 50 47 6 221 86 80 63 51 51 54
57 Förster, Burkhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 0 32 40 47 42 57 7 218 110 105 69 61 54 59 44
58 Utry, Marc FSV Sandharlanden 0 44 54 59 57 5 214 101 57 47 42 44
59 Leitner, Hermann Ducati Corse Ioannoni 0 21 64 51 64 5 200 122 80 37 50 37
60 Limbacher, Reimund Audi E-Mobilisten 0 26 55 58 57 5 196 111 75 46 43 44
61 Buchner, Christian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 29 42 45 37 42 7 195 115 103 72 59 56 64 59
62 Unger, Wolfgang 0 0 17 37 23 41 28 49 8 195 132 128 84 64 78 60 73 52
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2011

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

63 Grimmig, Hans FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 25 32 41 43 51 7 192 122 126 76 69 60 58 50
64 Brunthaler, Mathias LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 31 43 29 40 40 7 183 124 107 70 58 72 61 61
65 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Ingolstadt Etting 0 0 8 27 8 27 33 24 33 9 152 161 163 93 74 93 74 68 77 68
66 Baumann, Mike ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 2 36 44 13 50 5 145 99 65 57 88 51
67 Roßberg, Thomas Life Park Max Ingolstadt 0 10 10 37 33 46 6 136 126 91 91 64 68 55
68 Liepold, Andreas Sportfreunde Hepberg 0 0 16 4 30 38 32 7 120 135 131 85 97 71 63 69
69 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 0 9 31 12 29 34 6 115 134 92 70 89 72 67
70 Kraus, Klaus FC Sparka Ingolstadt 0 0 30 16 31 37 6 114 152 156 71 85 70 64
71 Stümpfle, Franz TV Geiselhöring 0 0 36 33 44 5 113 128 132 65 68 57
72 Wesp, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 22 46 44 5 112 104 109 79 55 57
73 Schmid, Bernhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 19 39 48 5 106 140 130 82 62 53
74 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 0 10 0 9 32 20 35 7 106 103 91 110 92 69 81 66
75 Lang, Johann SV Kasing 0 0 29 36 23 5 88 144 149 72 65 78
76 Kürzinger, Simon SV Kasing 0 0 14 28 14 30 6 86 149 145 87 73 87 71
77 Eckert, Alexander FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 15 0 34 31 6 80 203 102 86 106 67 70
78 Reinold, Siegfried FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 9 1 24 38 6 72 163 187 92 100 77 63
79 Goldstein, Werner DJK Pietenfeld-Adelschlag 0 0 0 21 19 32 6 72 110 101 109 80 82 69
80 Rupprecht, Rudolf LC Aichach 0 0 0 0 18 30 23 7 71 200 109 104 103 83 71 78
81 Jeblick, Günther LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 18 0 3 29 21 7 71 151 160 83 107 98 72 80
82 Peterhoff, Friedhelm SV Buxheim 0 0 0 2 23 17 29 7 71 168 184 108 99 78 84 72
83 Gleich, Otto SV Wettstetten 0 0 0 26 16 27 6 69 172 199 116 75 85 74
84 Reitz, Volkmar SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 5 3 22 29 5 59 113 96 98 79 72
85 Schrittenlocher, Reinhard FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 0 7 0 20 30 6 57 148 152 94 105 81 71
86 Bork, Rainer TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 3 4 27 16 6 50 183 204 98 97 74 85
87 Roth, Christian SV Buxheim 0 0 0 8 7 22 11 7 48 157 162 105 93 94 79 90
88 Knoll, Walter SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 21 9 15 7 45 194 211 116 106 80 92 86
89 Wagner, Ulrich SV Buxheim 0 0 5 19 20 5 44 156 150 96 82 81
90 Mirz, Robert 0 0 0 23 10 11 6 44 117 109 101 78 91 90
91 Hackel, Herbert SpVgg Hofstetten 0 0 0 0 19 7 18 7 44 219 107 123 103 82 94 83
92 Kühnel, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 8 9 9 43 187 197 114 102 119 100 76 93 92
93 Gruber, Reinhold SV Buxheim 0 0 4 11 6 17 6 38 158 107 97 90 95 84
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2011

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

94 Seidl, Thomas Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 0 10 13 13 5 36 111 122 91 88 88
95 Ott, Stefan 0 0 0 0 20 8 6 28 204 215 122 109 81 93
96 Schild, Franz FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 4 7 9 28 203 217 123 114 131 112 84 97 94
97 Osterhuber, Ralf TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 0 0 0 0 25 5 25 138 139 106 105 76
98 Orschulik, Josef ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 0 0 0 0 16 6 16 220 238 130 140 116 85
99 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 218 129 139 117 99

100 Rami, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 189 213 115 108 125 104
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1 Nixdorf, Birgit SG-DJK Ingolstadt 160 160 105 160 105 160 160 7 905 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
2 Brand, Rita SV Kasing 100 160 105 160 105 105 6 735 3 1 2 1 2 2
3 Kapfelsberger, Rosi LG Donau/Ilm 160 105 100 100 100 95 6 660 1 2 3 3 3 6
4 Danner, Michaela 100 97 97 105 97 96 100 100 8 599 3 4 4 2 4 5 3 3
5 Tietz, Andrea Kyokushinkarate Baar-Ebenhausen 91 100 94 96 97 97 97 7 581 10 3 7 5 4 4 4
6 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 100 96 96 95 95 93 6 575 3 5 5 6 6 8
7 Gürtner, Edith LG Donau/Ilm 95 96 95 93 96 95 6 570 6 5 6 8 5 6
8 Kolesa, Gerlinde Sportfreunde Hepberg 96 97 93 97 94 92 93 7 570 5 4 8 4 7 9 8
9 Paulig, Gaby Life Park Max Ingolstadt 91 89 94 94 91 94 94 94 8 561 10 12 7 7 10 7 7 7

10 Rosenhammer, Doris FSV Sandharlanden 92 94 95 93 92 91 91 7 557 9 7 6 8 9 10 10
11 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 90 93 92 88 90 93 6 546 11 8 9 13 11 8
12 Mayr, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 90 90 91 89 91 92 6 543 11 11 10 12 10 9
13 Bergmann, Herta LC Aichach 88 92 89 87 86 88 86 90 8 534 13 9 12 14 15 13 15 11
14 Bauer, Bianca TRI Team Geisenfeld 84 84 84 86 89 90 6 517 17 17 17 15 12 11
15 Ketzler, Daniela SV Kasing 88 85 82 80 82 89 87 7 513 13 16 19 21 19 12 14
16 Horst, Sabine FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 86 80 76 83 83 83 85 88 8 508 15 21 25 18 18 18 16 13
17 Jany, Cordula LG Donau/Ilm 78 86 84 80 87 83 6 498 23 15 17 21 14 18
18 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 82 82 84 79 79 84 86 7 497 19 19 17 22 22 17 15
19 Rami, Maria TSV 1862 Neuburg 75 74 74 78 78 76 6 455 26 27 27 23 23 25
20 Albrecht, Traudl FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 69 69 74 77 83 78 6 450 32 32 27 24 18 23
21 Schlirf, Sabine ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 91 90 88 88 91 5 448 10 11 13 13 10
22 Griebel, Bettina TSV 1862 Neuburg 74 72 69 76 75 82 6 448 27 29 32 25 26 19
23 Will, Judith Sportfreunde Hepberg 64 67 74 86 72 83 6 446 37 34 27 15 29 18
24 Draxler, Antje SPORT IN Lauftreff 60 61 63 77 78 85 81 7 445 41 40 38 24 23 16 20
25 Arndt, Melanie RSV Hallertau 65 73 72 72 77 85 6 444 36 28 29 29 24 16
26 Appel, Rosa SV Buxheim 81 86 84 89 92 5 432 20 15 17 12 9
27 Schmid, Karin 55 47 58 71 68 66 79 70 75 9 429 46 54 43 30 33 35 22 31 26
28 Jonas-Schöpfel, Edith 59 58 67 75 81 74 6 414 42 43 34 26 20 27
29 Rath, Michaela TSV Reichertshofen 76 77 78 82 79 5 392 25 24 23 19 22
30 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 56 52 57 69 68 80 6 382 45 49 44 32 33 21

SPORT IN
Laufcup 2011

Punkte Platzierung
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SPORT IN
Mannschaftswertung 2011

1 TSV 1862 Neuburg 4137
2 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 2430
3 SG-DJK Ingolstadt 2255
4 SV Kasing 2220
5 SV Buxheim 1915
6 SV Karlskron 1296
7 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1265
8 LG Donau/Ilm 1231
9 Sportfreunde Hepberg 904

10 Life Park Max Ingolstadt 570
11 SpVgg Hebertshausen 525
12 SPORT IN Lauftreff 476
13 LC Aichach 467
14 Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 440
15 FSV Sandharlanden 427
16 SV Straß 411
17 TSV Reichertshofen 403
18 FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 330
19 Mr Clean 315
20 TSV Ingolstadt Etting 280
21 ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 275
22 SpVgg Wellheim-Konstein 240
23 Kyokushinkarate Baar-Ebenhausen 235
24 TSV Unsernherrn 220
25 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 213
26 TV Geiselhöring 200
27 SC Reichertshofen 149
28 SV Karlshuld 147
29 Positiv Fitness Ingolstadt 138
30 Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 130
31 SpVgg Hofstetten 129
32 RSV Hallertau 120
33 TRI Team Geisenfeld 102
34 SV Wettstetten 85
35 DJK Pietenfeld-Adelschlag 74
36 DJK Dollnstein 72
37 Audi E-Mobilisten 57
38 Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 50
39 Ducati Corse Ioannoni 43
40 FC Sparka Ingolstadt 18
41 TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 7
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